DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2023
December, 2024 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NSBAMXW/D
Bias Resistor Transistors
(BRT)

See detailed ordering, marking and shipping information on
page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSBAMXW Series
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Total Power Dissipation @ TA = 25°C (Note 1) PD 450 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Ambient (Note 1) R�JA 145 °C/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg −65 to +150 °C
1. Per JESD51−7 with standard PCB footprint and 2 oz. Cu.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Device−Automotive* R1 R2 Part Marking Package† Shipping
NSBA114EMXWTBG NSVBA114EMXWTBG 10 10 4X XDFNW3
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NSBA124EMXWTBG NSVBA124EMXWTBG 22 22 4Y
NSBA143EMXWTBG NSVBA143EMXWTBG 4.7 4.7 4V
NSBA144EMXWTBG NSVBA144EMXWTBG 47 47 4Z
NSBA123YMXWTBG NSVBA123YMXWTBG 2.2 10 4W
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*S and NSV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q101 Qualified and
PPAP Capable.
NSBAMXW Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Collector-Base Cutoff Current (VCB = -50 V, IE = 0) ICBO − − −100 nA
Collector-Emitter Cutoff Current (VCE = -50 V, IB = 0) ICEO − − −500 nA
Emitter−Base Cutoff Current
(VEB = −5 V, IC = 0)
NSBA114E IEBO − − −0.5 mA
NSBA124E − − −0.2
NSBA143E − − −1.5
NSBA144E − − −0.13
NSBA123Y − − −0.7
DC Current Gain
(VCE = −10.0 V, IC = −5 mA)
NSBA114E hFE 35 − −
NSBA124E 60 − −